

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL



Eve Sheedy Executive Director

- TO: DVC MEMBERS & GUESTS
- FROM: Eve Sheedy, Executive Director Domestic Violence Council

SUBJECT: CANCELATION – Los Angeles Regional Policy Committee March Meeting

- The Los Angeles Regional Policy Committee will NOT be held on:
 - DATE: Thursday, March 19, 2020
 - TIME: 10:00 am to 11:30 am
 - PLACE: Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles 1550 W. 8th Street, 4th Floor Los Angeles, CA

Thank you!

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health – Domestic Violence Council 1000 S. Fremont Ave., A-9 East 5th floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 <u>http://dvcouncil.lacounty.gov/</u> 626-293-2920 jcooper@ph.lacounty.gov | esheedy@ph.lacounty.gov